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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 

Test Method:  LM-79-2019

Report Number:  P982507

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2411-290-1-UNA)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  4/21/2025

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Product Line:  METALUX

Catalog Number:  EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-LOW-5000K-120V

Description:  Easy Bay Round High Bay at 5000K, 18000lumens, 120V

LIGHT LEVEL 1

Light Source:  5000k CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 

Lumens per Lamp: N/A

Luminaire Lumens: 18808.0 lumens

Efficiency: N/A

Efficacy: 160.1 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.41 / 1.42 / 1.34

Luminous Opening: Circular (Dia: 1' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  117.5

Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR

Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  >0.11

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  <22

Frequency (hertz):  60

Stabilization Time:   HR

Operation Time:   HR

Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982507

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-LOW-5000K-120V
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982507

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-LOW-5000K-120V

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20 20 20 20

RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0

RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100

1 111 108 105 102 109 106 103 100 101 99 97 98 96 94 94 93 91 89

2 104 97 92 87 101 95 90 86 92 88 84 89 85 82 86 83 81 79

3 96 88 81 76 94 86 80 75 83 78 74 81 76 73 78 75 71 69

4 89 79 72 66 87 78 71 66 76 70 65 73 68 64 71 67 63 62

5 83 72 64 59 81 71 64 58 69 63 58 67 61 57 65 60 57 55

6 77 66 58 52 75 65 57 52 63 56 52 61 56 51 60 55 51 49

7 72 60 52 47 70 59 52 47 58 51 46 56 50 46 55 50 46 44

8 67 55 47 42 66 54 47 42 53 47 42 52 46 42 51 46 41 40

9 63 51 43 38 62 50 43 38 49 43 38 48 42 38 47 42 38 36

10 59 47 40 35 58 47 40 35 46 39 35 45 39 35 44 38 35 33

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 116202 116202 116202 116202

5° 117579 116232 116496 117543

10° 120504 118003 118493 120415

15° 124567 121191 122044 124257

20° 128743 125190 126272 128202

25° 132228 129491 130459 131773

30° 133753 133207 133299 133714

35° 130057 133041 131104 130997

40° 116672 123948 118719 119005

45° 93316 101706 95126 95374

50° 69141 72808 67258 66646

55° 48376 47229 46694 45487

60° 33602 32865 32900 32390

65° 23890 24036 23556 23164

70° 18116 17964 18016 17807

75° 13815 13275 13476 13344

80° 11002 10497 10600 10552

85° 8554 7548 7642 7737

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 90°

Vertical Angle: 45°

Luminance: 101706 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982507

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-LOW-5000K-120V

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux

0°-10° 814.2 4.3 0° 8479 8479 8479 8479 8479

10°-20° 2458.9 13.1 5° 8547 8449 8468 8544 8547 819

20°-30° 3998.8 21.3 15° 8779 8542 8602 8758 8779 2487

30°-40° 4857.9 25.8 25° 8744 8563 8627 8714 8744 4024

40°-50° 3777.6 20.1 35° 7774 7952 7836 7830 7774 4791

50°-60° 1805.0 9.6 45° 4815 5248 4908 4921 4815 3707

60°-70° 749.8 4.0 55° 2025 1977 1954 1904 2025 1872

70°-80° 281.9 1.5 65° 737 741 726 714 737 763

80°-90° 63.7 0.3 75° 261 251 254 252 261 290

90°-100° 0.3 0.0 85° 54 48 49 49 54 62

100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 4 1 1 3 4 5

110°-120° 0.0 0.0 95° 0 0 0 0 0 0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0 105° 0 0 0 0 0 0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 0 0 0 0 0 0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0

0°-30° 7271.8 38.7 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0

0°-40° 12129.7 64.5 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0

0°-60° 17712.3 94.2 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 18807.7 100.0

90°-120° 0.3 0.0

90°-150° 0.3 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 18808.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982507

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-LOW-5000K-120V

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8

2.5° 8501.2 8483.9 8483.9 8455.1 8451.3 8457.1 8459.0 8461.5 8457.7 8467.3 8482.6

5° 8546.6 8523.6 8503.1 8467.9 8448.7 8444.3 8451.9 8457.7 8467.9 8476.2 8512.7

7.5° 8603.5 8563.9 8531.9 8484.6 8460.3 8459.0 8465.4 8476.2 8487.1 8510.8 8551.7

10° 8659.1 8618.2 8567.7 8510.1 8479.4 8471.1 8478.2 8496.7 8514.6 8545.9 8588.8

12.5° 8716.7 8671.3 8611.2 8545.9 8499.3 8496.1 8504.4 8527.4 8549.8 8586.9 8638.7

15° 8779.4 8734.0 8666.8 8587.5 8541.5 8540.2 8549.8 8569.6 8601.6 8650.8 8693.7

17.5° 8820.9 8778.7 8717.3 8627.2 8572.8 8575.4 8583.0 8608.0 8643.1 8699.4 8738.4

20° 8827.3 8798.5 8737.1 8642.5 8583.7 8588.8 8596.5 8619.5 8657.9 8723.7 8749.3

22.5° 8804.3 8788.3 8733.3 8639.3 8579.8 8586.2 8592.0 8615.6 8654.0 8723.7 8738.4

25° 8744.2 8752.5 8707.1 8622.7 8563.2 8574.7 8577.3 8592.0 8627.2 8697.5 8705.2

27.5° 8631.6 8667.4 8645.1 8567.0 8517.2 8535.7 8530.6 8535.1 8562.6 8631.6 8625.2

30° 8451.9 8517.2 8512.7 8457.7 8417.4 8439.8 8424.4 8409.1 8423.2 8492.9 8471.1

32.5° 8171.2 8270.3 8292.7 8262.7 8236.4 8263.9 8251.1 8192.3 8187.2 8265.9 8226.2

35° 7773.5 7912.9 7969.8 7964.0 7951.9 7971.1 7942.3 7862.3 7836.1 7908.4 7873.2

37.5° 7226.7 7387.9 7496.6 7530.5 7531.7 7521.5 7479.9 7386.6 7330.3 7398.1 7349.5

40° 6521.4 6665.2 6809.8 6913.4 6928.1 6867.3 6823.8 6738.8 6635.8 6664.0 6626.2

42.5° 5690.7 5771.9 5930.5 6121.7 6144.7 6011.1 5994.4 5957.3 5809.6 5764.2 5723.3

45° 4814.6 4797.3 4935.5 5227.1 5247.5 5033.9 5065.9 5083.8 4908.0 4792.2 4723.8

47.5° 3942.4 3834.3 3996.1 4283.8 4301.7 4144.4 4120.1 4166.2 3985.2 3819.6 3719.8

50° 3242.8 3037.5 3003.6 3377.1 3414.8 3258.1 3250.5 3292.0 3154.5 2998.5 2960.1

52.5° 2584.8 2439.0 2398.7 2625.0 2651.9 2538.7 2546.4 2541.9 2493.3 2357.7 2336.0

55° 2024.6 1926.1 1833.4 2022.0 1976.6 1997.1 1990.7 1946.6 1954.2 1849.4 1830.2

57.5° 1579.5 1517.5 1479.7 1557.8 1572.5 1568.0 1559.0 1513.0 1530.3 1468.2 1433.1

60° 1225.9 1188.1 1168.3 1214.4 1199.0 1239.3 1216.3 1189.4 1200.3 1158.1 1124.8

62.5° 952.2 926.0 920.2 943.9 960.5 968.2 943.2 932.4 940.7 907.4 875.4

65° 736.7 712.4 717.5 725.8 741.2 750.7 730.3 722.0 726.4 705.3 682.3

67.5° 567.9 551.9 556.3 562.1 574.2 583.2 564.0 562.7 563.4 548.7 532.0

70° 452.1 431.0 440.6 434.8 448.3 448.9 438.7 451.5 449.6 435.5 420.8

72.5° 353.0 333.2 336.4 331.9 336.4 340.2 331.9 344.7 341.5 330.0 320.4

75° 260.9 246.8 250.0 243.0 250.7 252.6 248.1 255.2 254.5 244.9 238.5

77.5° 193.1 186.1 184.8 181.0 187.4 191.2 188.6 191.2 189.3 182.3 177.8

80° 139.4 135.6 133.7 133.7 133.0 134.9 135.6 136.2 134.3 131.1 127.9

82.5° 92.1 93.4 88.2 87.0 86.3 87.0 87.6 85.1 85.7 86.3 85.1

85° 54.4 55.0 53.7 51.2 48.0 50.5 49.9 47.3 48.6 49.9 51.2

87.5° 26.2 26.9 26.2 24.3 22.4 23.0 23.0 21.1 22.4 23.0 23.7

90° 3.8 3.2 3.2 1.9 0.6 0.0 0.6 0.6 1.3 1.3 1.9

92.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

95° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

97.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

100° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

102.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

105° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982507

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-LOW-5000K-120V

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

112.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

115° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

117.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

120° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

122.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

127.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

132.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

137.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

142.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

147.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

152.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

157.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982507

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-LOW-5000K-120V

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8 8478.8

2.5° 8494.1 8499.3 8496.1 8501.8 8508.9 8501.2

5° 8528.7 8544.0 8563.2 8562.6 8561.9 8546.6

7.5° 8576.6 8602.9 8616.3 8625.9 8624.0 8603.5

10° 8624.6 8652.7 8671.9 8684.7 8686.0 8659.1

12.5° 8670.6 8705.8 8731.4 8748.0 8745.5 8716.7

15° 8726.3 8757.6 8790.2 8808.8 8806.2 8779.4

17.5° 8760.8 8788.9 8828.6 8850.3 8845.9 8820.9

20° 8760.2 8790.2 8833.7 8852.9 8843.9 8827.3

22.5° 8740.3 8765.9 8810.0 8824.8 8819.0 8804.3

25° 8689.8 8714.1 8767.2 8772.3 8754.4 8744.2

27.5° 8593.9 8618.2 8668.1 8659.8 8639.3 8631.6

30° 8424.4 8449.4 8501.2 8483.9 8450.7 8451.9

32.5° 8168.7 8195.5 8238.4 8205.1 8162.9 8171.2

35° 7841.9 7829.7 7875.1 7810.5 7759.4 7773.5

37.5° 7326.5 7327.7 7351.4 7261.9 7213.9 7226.7

40° 6648.0 6651.8 6650.5 6552.1 6520.1 6521.4

42.5° 5821.1 5839.0 5779.6 5684.3 5706.0 5690.7

45° 4920.8 4920.8 4804.4 4752.6 4837.6 4814.6

47.5° 3987.1 3971.1 3824.1 3831.1 3951.3 3942.4

50° 3160.3 3125.8 3002.3 3061.8 3144.3 3242.8

52.5° 2499.1 2442.8 2394.2 2463.9 2474.8 2584.8

55° 1930.6 1903.7 1906.3 1956.2 1935.7 2024.6

57.5° 1504.0 1497.0 1511.7 1537.9 1552.0 1579.5

60° 1177.3 1181.7 1199.7 1212.4 1222.7 1225.9

62.5° 919.6 927.2 948.3 951.5 959.9 952.2

65° 710.5 714.3 737.3 732.2 743.7 736.7

67.5° 550.6 554.4 571.7 564.0 574.9 567.9

70° 437.4 444.4 450.8 447.6 463.0 452.1

72.5° 332.5 338.3 351.7 348.5 363.2 353.0

75° 248.1 252.0 262.2 262.2 270.5 260.9

77.5° 184.2 187.4 197.0 197.6 199.5 193.1

80° 131.1 133.7 142.0 142.6 142.6 139.4

82.5° 85.7 86.3 94.0 92.7 90.8 92.1

85° 49.9 49.2 57.6 59.5 56.3 54.4

87.5° 23.7 24.3 28.1 30.7 28.1 26.2

90° 2.6 3.2 4.5 5.1 4.5 3.8

92.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

95° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

97.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

100° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

102.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

105° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982507

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-LOW-5000K-120V

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

112.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

115° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

117.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

120° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

122.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

127.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

132.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

137.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

142.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

147.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

152.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

157.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

0°-180° 45°-225° 90°-270° 135°-315°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

107.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

110° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

107.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

110° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(END OF REPORT)
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